Form PTO-1595 REC(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	02243501 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	·					
Tab settings	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick A McFadden 4607 Green briar Road Bain bridge, Oh 45612 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:A. Childers Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment						
, .	city: Chillicothe State: Ch zip: 45601					
Execution Date: 06/25/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 434,750					
Additional number	ers attached? 🖵 Yes 🇹 No					
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Dwaine A. Childers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00					
Internal Address:	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 16115 State houte 28	8. Deposit account number:					
city: Chillicothe State: Ch zip: 4560	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
is a true copy of the original document. Dwaine A. Childers Name of Person Signing	Signature C8 21/2002 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000072 DES434750 10/07/2002 TDIAZ1

40.00 DP 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013352 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION

I, (we)
Patrick A. McFadden
residing respectively at (city and state or country)
4607 Greenbriar Rd. Bainbridge, Ohio 45612
For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency herein acknowledged
do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
Outback Audio Ltd.
a LLC company organized under the laws of Ohio and having a mailing address at
193 E. Main St. #310 Chillicothe, Ohio 45601

herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my (our) invention for the improvement in LOUDSPEAKER CABINET as described and/or claimed in my (our) application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Patent Number Des. 434,750, filed May 24, 2000 and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my (our) name, at its election.

AND I (WE) HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I (we) will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any

PATENT REEL: 013352 FRAME: 0050 Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same herein without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

Date 25, 2002

Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	Thio _)			
County of):	SS		
On 20 <i>O7</i> - , 1	this	peared before me		June A. Mcfadd	eri ,
same pers	son(s) descr	ibed in and v	, to me k vho executed	nown, and known the foregoing	n by me to be the instrument, and (their) own free
	r the purpose		xecuted the sai	ne, or ms (or ner) (then) own nec

OF OF OTHER

SUSAN E. GEARHART Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 09-05-06

RECORDED: 10/03/2002

Notary Public or Consular

Office of the United States of America